## VILLAGE OF BALTIC TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO BRICKYARD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS **BID TABULATION**

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2023 AT 11:00 AM Thrasher Project #101-T80-11026

Thrasher Project #101-T80-11026														
			Description	J Miller & Son Excaevating		MJ Excavating		Grassbaugh		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Melway Paving Co.	Cast & Baker Corp.	The Shelly Co.
Item	Qty.	Unit		Millersburg, OH		Sugarcreek, OH		Glenmont, OH		Ashland, OH		Holmesville, OH	Canonsburg, PA	Thornville, OH
$\vdash$				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST
			BASE BID											
1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 3,802.00 \$	3,802.00	\$ 7,900.00 \$	7,900.00	\$ 1,430.76 \$	1,430.76	\$ 4,500.00 \$	4,500.00			
2	2,866	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 5.00 \$	14,330.00	\$ 5.50 \$	15,763.00	\$ 7.49 \$	21,466.34	\$ 4.00 \$	11,464.00			
3	42	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$ 20.50 \$	861.00	\$ 35.00 \$	1,470.00	\$ 52.16 \$	2,190.72	\$ 15.00 \$	630.00			
4	1,622	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 13.00 \$	21,086.00	\$ 15.50 \$	25,141.00	\$ 23.94 \$	38,830.68	\$ 25.00 \$	40,550.00			
5	50	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 25.00 \$	1,250.00	\$ 6.00 \$	300.00	\$ 10.94 \$	547.00	\$ 28.00 \$	1,400.00			
6	4,182	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$ 1.55 \$	6,482.10	\$ 2.00 \$	8,364.00	\$ 1.16 \$	4,851.12	\$ 1.50 \$	6,273.00			
7	104	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$ 24.00 \$	2,496.00	\$ 18.50 \$	1,924.00	\$ 36.67 \$	3,813.68	\$ 22.00 \$	2,288.00			
8	104	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	\$ 78.00 \$	8,112.00	\$ 38.50 \$	4,004.00	\$ 67.58 \$	7,028.32	\$ 61.00 \$	6,344.00			
9	2	HR	PROOF ROLLING	\$ 234.00 \$	468.00	\$ 180.00 \$	360.00	\$ 157.47 \$	314.94	\$ 350.00 \$	700.00			
10	310	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$ 9.00 \$	2,790.00	\$ 3.00 \$	930.00	\$ 1.06 \$	328.60	\$ 4.50 \$	1,395.00			
11	140	CY	TOPSOIL	\$ 48.00 \$	6,720.00	\$ 48.00 \$	6,720.00	\$ 66.94 \$	9,371.60	\$ 59.00 \$	8,260.00			
12	1,261	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$ 3.00 \$	3,783.00	\$ 3.50 \$	4,413.50	\$ 3.92 \$	4,943.12	\$ 4.50 \$	5,674.50	<b>⊡</b>	답	( )
13	0.18	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$ 2,366.66 \$	426.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	180.00	\$ 100.00 \$	18.00	\$ 3,100.00 \$	558.00			
14	0.27	ACRE	LIME	\$ 662.96 \$	179.00	\$ 150.00 \$	40.50	\$ 100.00 \$	27.00	\$ 925.00 \$	249.75			
15	7	MGAL	WATER	\$ 3.00 \$	21.00	\$ 500.00 \$	3,500.00	\$ 10.52 \$	73.64	\$ 20.00 \$	140.00	<b>S</b>	<b>S</b>	
16	1,355	SY	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	\$ 3,40 \$	4,607.00	\$ 5.00 <b>\$</b>	6,775.00	\$ 3.29 \$	4,457.95	\$ 2.50 \$	3,387.50	Z	Z	
17	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 1,490.00 \$	1,490.00	\$ 4,260.00 \$	4,260.00	\$ 1,800.00 \$	1,800.00	\$ 2,625.00 \$	2,625.00			SPO]
18	2	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$ 1,554.00 \$	3,108.00	\$ 850.00 \$	1,700.00	\$ 595.23 \$	1,190.46	\$ 1,075.00 \$	2,150.00		SP	
19	47	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE A	\$ 95.00 \$	4,465.00	\$ 153.00 <b>\$</b>	7,191.00	\$ 198.13 \$	9,312.11	\$ 125.00 \$	5,875.00	Š		S
20	465	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$ 215.00 \$	99,975.00	\$ 216.00 \$	100,440.00	\$ 188.00 \$	87,420.00	\$ 194.00 \$	90,210.00	-RE		- RE
21	697	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 67.00 \$	46,699.00	\$ 55.00 \$	38,335.00	\$ 63.66 \$	44,371.02	\$ 77.00 \$	53,669.00		24	
22	460	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.055 GAL/SY	\$ 4.00 S	1,840.00	\$ 3.00 \$	1,380.00	\$ 2.75 \$	1,265.00	\$ 6.50 \$	2,990.00	Ż	Ż	Ż
23	145	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$ 241.00 \$	34,945.00	\$ 229.00 \$	33,205.00	\$ 208.00 \$	30,160.00	\$ 252.00 \$	36,540.00	0	NO	ŇO
24	203	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	\$ 240.00 \$	48,720.00	\$ 229.00 \$	46,487.00	\$ 208.00 \$	42,224.00	\$ 252.00 \$	51,156.00	Ž	l ž	ž
25	2	MGAL	WATER	\$ 3.00 \$	6.00	\$ 500.00 \$	1,000.00	\$ 10.50 \$	21.00	\$ 50.00 \$	100.00			
26	17	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	\$ 36.00 \$	612.00	\$ 29.00 \$	493.00	\$ 9.50 \$	161.50	\$ 35.00 \$	595.00			
27	1	EACH	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	\$ 157.00 \$	157.00	\$ 42.00 \$	42.00	\$ 12.00 \$	12.00	\$ 45.00 \$	45.00			
28	6.25	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	\$ 76.00 \$	475.00	\$ 60.00 \$	375.00	\$ 16.32 \$	102.00	\$ 60.00 \$	375.00			
29	2	EACH	SIGN, DOUBLE FACE, STREET NAME	\$ 116.00 \$	232.00	\$ 120.00 \$	240.00	\$ 71.75 \$	143.50	\$ 60.00 \$	120.00			I.
30		EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$ 201.00 \$	201.00	\$ 200.00 \$	200.00	\$ 15.00 \$	15.00	\$ 75.00 \$	75.00			1
31	1	EACH	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	\$ 201.00 \$	201.00	\$ 100.00 \$	100.00		15.00	\$ 75.00 \$	75.00			I
32	0.21		CENTER LINE	\$ 25,000.00 \$	5,250.00	\$ 23,000.00 \$	4,830.00		2,772.00	\$ 25,000.00 \$	5,250.00			I
33			STOP LINE	\$ 33.00 \$	1,254.00	\$ 24.00 \$	912.00	,	389.50	\$ 30.00 \$	1,140.00			I
34			MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 4,705.00 \$	4,705.00	\$ 2,200.00 \$	2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$	4,500.00			I
35		_	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 3,290.00 \$	3,290.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$	5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$ 5,430,00 \$	5,430.00			1
36		_	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,171.00 \$	4,171.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 22,000.00 \$	22,000.00	\$ 17,555.00 \$	17,555.00			
1			CONTINGENCY (10%)	.,.,,,,,,,	.,272.00	,	-,000.00	,	,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
			TOTAL BASE BID	S	339,209.10	S	339,675.00	\$	349,567.56	S	374,288.75	s -	\$ -	s -
			I CTAB DAGE DID	9	557,207110	4	007,01010	Ψ	2 .,,00,,100		D. 19200110			

AN ERROR IN MATH WAS FOUND AND FIXED.



THPASHER
400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042
Fax: (330) 451-2043
ThrasherCanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

